CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

August 10, 2022

Thomas D. Johnston, PE

George T Rodriguez-Development Consultant
12800 San Juan Rd. SE

Albuquerque, NM 87123

RE: 13500 Trail Vista Court NE
Permanent C.O. — Accepted
Engineer’s Certification Date: 08/09/22
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 05/26/22
Hydrology File: F23D010D

Dear Mr. Johnston:

Based on the Certification received 08/09/2022 and site photos sent on 08/10/2022, this
certification is approved in support of Permanent Release of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette(@cabq.gov.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,
NM 87103
. o C W%

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET wev 11/a01e,
AR W .
Project Title: cwa//e/"/gc’—fy/ﬂA Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:/- 230/ 0D
DRB#: EPC#: _Work Order#t: ____ __
Legal Description: £/ /Z=A. FXAT oy~ 50'747’ /A T 224 I EATNESS AR TE & jg’gg;éy
City Address: /G582 JRAVL 74 Covjer il .

THOAMAS L. TOMHRISTDN, 2 X, THOMAS TOAHNSTON
Applicant: s Eores 72 Rone/msi/Ez ~LEVELOARIERIT COR L ZX/Contact: GEBREGE ROG/ EHEZ
Address: /28O0 SAK Tor) 4. -, Lt Peprieeonc . MEL MEX/CD BTy 2

Phone#: 595—6/0 ~£575 Fax#: E-mail: O o/ sd @/’»ﬁf/m?/‘/é
SHEP oy toe __conuet 2ttt Apisensge
Address: 7 GOUTYIE A24D, A LEWLOWIES, WK (B0~ 5 L
Phone#: 5055 VI P75 S E-mail: /QQMM[Q&:[/]@
2
L7 2
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ___PLAT (__#OFLOTS) “  RESIDENCE  pRB sire - ADMIN SITE =
ISTHIS ARESUBMITTAL?: ___ L yq No =
k:

DEPARTMENT: TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION ’/ HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: .
TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

gPECO_L%TAL: — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

— (ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION _L—CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

— PAD CERTIFICATION _ — PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

~— CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN —_SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

—— GRADING PLAN — SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
—_DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN ' —__FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

— DRAINAGE REPORT — STA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
— FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

___ ELEVATION CERTIFICATE —__ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ CLOMR/LOMR —___SO-19 APPROVAL

— TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT TCL) — PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

— TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) —— GRADING/PAD CERTIFICATION
——OTHER (SPECTFY) —___WORK ORDER APPROVAL

— PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ___ CLOMR/LOMR

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
— DOTHER (SPECFY) . . _

DATE SUBMITTED: -05 ~09-202) 3y é'fi-@eé'é 7 )@0/6/636/52

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:




Bohannan 4 Huston

Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

August 8, 2022

Mr. Rob Montoya
NCC High Desert Homeowners Association
Albuquerque, NM

Re: Lot 12A Wilderness Estates (13500 Trail Vista Court N.E.)
Review of the Lot Specific Grading and Drainage
Dear Rob:

The enclosed plan prepared by Thomas D. Johnston with a stamp date of 08/05/2022 has
been reviewed and is approved. The referenced plan is enclosed.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments concerning our review.

Sincerely,

7447%/.&/

Kelly Klein, P.E.
Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

Engineering A
Spatial Data A

P:\20170321\Correspondence\Submittals\Lot 12A Wilderness Estates 13500 Trail Vista Ct\Approval\Lot 12A_13500 Tﬂwa‘ﬂ%@d"’q‘éﬂhn 0|Og ies A



Workshest

Worksheet for Triangular Channe!
Worksheet 13500 trail vista

Flow Element Triangular Channel
Method Manning's Formula

Solve For Discharge

Input Data

LOT 12 FLAT OF LOTS 1A THRU. 27-A, WILDERN
. HiGH DESERT FILED JULY 28, 2003 IN BOOK zea;;c,
saam.m ccum CLERK'S OFFICE.

: YGPOGRAP&C &IRVEY WFG%&&} AND: Gﬁ&&?&@ gy m Lﬁféﬁ
- 3%3%%’42‘(8 LLC. COﬁRAﬁ‘:S, NEW MEXICO ?EERQARY 2021,

2 PRQ&?C‘? esucwmx 1S ey o WWKRM : .
"26~F23" A 1 3/4° ALUMINUM DISK SET ON.THE TP
sauwm ELEVATION = 3.2»:3553 FEET {rmﬁ ?988 mcaz. a :msé}; R

FROVECT BENCHMARK IS CF 100 BEING A TERRA LAND 8
REB&R WiTH PLASTIC CAP STAM?S:Q ”?&RRA m@&“;i_ 3

3 177.55 FE&T {NAVD 1988 vmﬂcﬁ«i, imw)

1. FELD. wavzv Pﬁﬁ"’“f n ma&v 2621.

2, romcmmc SURVEY WAS COMPILED UTIIZING GR
: CED TO NAD ws:snawmmcmaz_.

*

HORI Mgés%at. AND VERTICAL CONTROL WAS zs

£:1,871,091.035, ELEV.:6,177.58. .

3. ELEVATIONS SHOWN FOR m@ss ARE INVERT m‘_
| omsmss»: SPEGIFED.

DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION :

1,000386918/0.699613751 SCALED AROUND cp m:n«. Bo6.845:0

I, THOMAS D. JOHNSTON, N.M.P.E. NO. 17158, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT
HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED
INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY
CHEZ)STO2PRER. MED L, OF THE FIRM _ THRLA | AnD_S UAKLS ALBUQUERQUE,

Z/06

202_] . THE RECORD

Mannings Coefficient 0.025

Channel Stope 10.0000 %
Depth 0.33 ft
Left Side Slope 2.250000H:V
Right Side Stope 2.250000H :V
Resulis . )
Discharge 130  ofs

Flow Area 0.25 ft2

Wetted Perimeter 1.83 ft

Top Width 1.49 ft

Critical Depth 0.46 ft

Critical Slope 0.016745 ft/ft
Velocity 532 ftls
Velocity Head 044 ft

Specific Energy Q.77 f
Froude Number 2,31
Flow is supercritical.

g/8

POND ‘A’ DATA ;
TOP OF POND WALL = 61.00
BOTTOM OF POND = 58.00

INVERT (3” PVC DRAIN PIPE) = 58.00
WSE = Go.Bo

EMERGENCY SPILLWAY = 60.50
VOLUME REQUIRED = 1,188.0 CU. FT.
VOLUME PROVIDED = 1,250.0 CU. FT.

THIS AREA IS OPEN TO WEATHER FROM SECOND
LEVEL PATIO FLOOR; AS SHOWN BY SPOT ELEVATIONS
AND CONTOURS THE GRADES BELOW ARE DIRECTED POND ‘B’ DATA :
TO AND CONTRIBUTE FLOWS TO POND ‘8’ VOLUME. TOP OF POND WALL = 52.80
BOTTOM OF POND = 50.50
INVERT (3’ PVC DRAIN PIPE) = 50.50
| : . S 4 o } o W.S.E. =52.30
" , gl T | by EMERGENCY SPILLWAY = 52.30
it o T T o R VOLUME REQUIRED = 1,448.0 CU. FT,
VOLUME PROVIDED = 1,458.0 CU. FT.
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FEMA. Fwax; MAP NO. asamcmfaﬁ

NEW MEXICO,. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON
202Z, AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA
PROVIDED 1S REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS CERTIFICATION S SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT
OF A REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE
ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO
OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FQpr ‘bOT ‘7
PURPOSE

"ﬁ)é/ o922

THOMAS D. JORNSTON, N.M.P.E. NO. 17158

| FEMA Flood Map Rep
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NEW MEX%CC

APRIL, 2021
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